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Billimora, Borkhadi, Bulsar, Dharampur, Vadkhambha, Nanapondha, Mota Pundha, Ameti, Nanivahial Kaprada Mandwa, Narel, Karjat, Gaur-Kamal, Chawk Khalapur, Chive, Vavloli, Pali, Roba, Khargaon, Kolad, Pen, Kalyan, Nasik Road, Malegaon, Sattana, Nasik Road, Orale, (B,,· in) Kosbad, Dehanu Road, Kasa, Sarvodya, Kendra Tala-
.ari, Kasa, Tel Wada, Murbad, Pawan, Theronda, Ashagad.

Pol:rtechDlcs In PaDjab

1901. { Shrl Hem Raj:
, Shrl D. C. Sharma:

Will the Minister of Selentillc Be-
_reh and Cultural Mall'll be pleased to refer to the reply given to Un-
.tarred Question No. 212 on the 5th
;\ugust, 1959 and state:

(a) whether Government have received proposals from the Punjab State Government for the location of three Centrally sponsored polytechnic. and one additional State-sponaored polytechnic; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

'!be Deputy Minister of Selentl8c Research and Cultural Mal... (Dr.
M. M. Das): (a) and (b). The State Government have proposed to locate the three Centrally-Sponsored polytechnics at Sirsa, Hamirpur and Batala. No proposal has yet been received regarding the location of the State-sponsored polytechnic.

Allahabad HIgh Court

1902. Shrl KaUka Singh: Will the Minister of Home Mairs be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Writ petitions of the years 1955·56, 1956-57, 1957-58 and
1958-59 in Allahabad High Court, pending for disposal till 30th Septem-
bPr, 1959; and

(bl the measures adopted to clear
011 the arrears?

TIle MInlster of state In the M1nIa.
&r7 of Home MaIqI (Shrl Datar): (al and (b). The infonnation is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the Lok Sabha.

BemIss10n of Sentences of Pr~en

1903. Shrl D. C. Sharma: Will the Minister of Home Mall'll be pleased to state the number of (i) murder cases and (ii) other cases in which pardons or remissions of sentences have been granted by the Central Government or the President during July-November, 1959?

'!be Minister of state In the Mau. try of Home Mall'll (Shrl Datar):
Death sentence was commuted to imprisonment for life in the case of 28 prisoners and remission of sentence was granted in one case, during the period from 1st July to 30th November, 1959.

Collection of Tnes In Delhi

19M. Shrl D. C. Sharma: Will the Minister of Finance be pleased to state:

(a) whether there was any fall In the collection of Central taxes in Delhi during 1958-59; and

(b) if so, the reasons therefor?

'!be MInister of FInanee (Shri Morarjl Desai): The required information is being collected and a statement will be laid on the Table of the House.

Ball-clllD·Audltorlums In On-
1905. Shrl Panlrrahl: Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state:

(a) whether under the campus work projects, applications have been received from educational Institutiona In Orissa for grants to conatruct hall-cum-auditoriums;

(b) if so, what amount has been allotted to Orissa for this purpose;

(c) the names of the institutiona which have applied for such granta;
and .

(d) when they are going to receive these grants?
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~ MIaIIIter '" Bdacatlea (Dr.
•• L. BIlr1mali): (a) Tel, Sir.

(b) No State-wise allotment Is mac\e tor this purpose.

(c) 1. Bhadrak Collep, Bbadrak.
2. University College of Ealli-

neerin,. Barla.
3. P.M. Academy, Cuttad<.
4. SaUpur High School, Salipur,

Cuttack.
5. Alnahat High School, Cuttaek.
8. Sundergram High School,

Sundergram.
7. Khalikote Collegiate High

School, Berhampur.
8. B.M. Bagrai High School,

Bhadrak.

(d) The matter is under consideration.

S.C. IIIItl S.T. C~r'Ir Visit to l'1IDjab

1918. Shri D. C. SInmna: Will the 14.inister of Home Aftalrs be please!
to state:

<a) how many times the Cmnmls-
sioner for Scheduled Castes and Scbeduled Tribes visited the Punjab Stal~
during the year 1958-59; and

(b) the places visited by him in the State?

TIle DeIhl*1 Milllster of R_ Aft..,.
(SJarImaU Alva): <a) Five times.

(b) Pathankot, Chakarpur, Gurgaon, Rewari, Rohtak, Jbajjar, Rohat, Sonepat, Nangal, Asron, Ambala, Anloh, Dorahs, Ludhiana, BBrawal, Bhaure, Phacwara. Jullundur, Jallowal. MaJ.-
IiIm, Amritsar, Pokha, Jaura, Chand!-
garb and Di1lanagar.

Education of Girls In Puujab

1907. Sbri D. C. Sharma: Will the lrIin.ister of Education be pleased to state:

(a) the amount allocated by Central Government for 1959-80 to the Gov-IItnJIIent of Plm.iab far the education of girls; and

(bJ whether the Government of Punjab had sought any amount for Ihls purpose?

The Minister et Muealioa (Dr.1L L.
Sbrimall): (a) A sum of Rs. 3.00 Iaklb has been allocated under the Centnlly sponsored scheme for expansion '" girls education and \raininl of wmnl!fl teachers at the elementary ltage.

(b) Yes, tor Rs. 3.00 lakhs, for
which administrative approval has been issued.

Welfare Ez&emloa Projeet8 In PIUljaIt

1918. l!Ibri D. C. ShIrma: Will the Minister of EdaeaUoa be pleased to state:

(a) the kind of welfare extension projects established in Punjab by the Central Social Welfare Board with Central assistance durinl 1958-59; and

(b) the location of these projects!

The Minister of Edaeatlon (Dr. K. L.
Sbrimall): (a) Welfare Extension Pro-

. jects of the Co-ordinated Pattern.

(b) I. Machhiwara, District
LucUIiaDL

2. Samana. District Patiala.
3. Dasuya, District Hoshlarpur.
4. Pundri, District Karna!.
5. Bohana, District Gurpon.
6. Fatehabad, District HI.sar.
7. Phulwest, District Bhatinda.

Tri .. 1 DeYelo)RBtDt bI Puujab

I.... Shri D. C. Sharma: Will the
Minister of Home Affalrs be pleased to ~tate:

(a) the actual expenditure incurred daring the last three years for tribal development ill Punjab (year-wise);.

(b) whether the entire amount al-
kleated during the Second Five Year Plan will be tully utilised; and

(el') the ptOgreIIII of tribal welfare
.meMes elrrtled ~ In 1919 10 1ft?

